MATERIAL SPECIFICATION

PROPERTIES

Density

YieldMPa

Ultimate strength

Tensile strength

Tensile modulus of elasticity
Breaking elongation

Impact strength

Shore hardness

Abrasion

Melting Point

Coefficient of thermal expansion

Friction coefficient (Static state)

UNIT
g/cm3
ASTM D-638
MPa
Psi
Psi
%
MJ/mm2
Shore D
Steel=100
°C
°C

Unit less

TEST METHOD
1SO1183-1
25
ASTM D-638
ASTM D-638
ASTM D-638
ISO527
ISO179
1SO868
ISO15527
ASTM D-3417
ASTM D-696
ASTM D-1894

HI-VIZ (IP-72003)
OUTRIGGER PAD

These bright yellow pads are commonly used in public
areas such as, parking bays, shopping centres,

pavements, roadsides and pedestrianised walkways...
but can be used in any application where potential trip

hazards may occur.

e Alerts pedestrians to potential trip hazards

¢ Provides greater visibility in poor light or
muddy ground conditions

¢ Tough and stable support for outrigger legs

¢ Engineered from High Density Polyethylene (HDPE)

¢ Resistant to water, oil and chemicals

¢ Lightweight and easy to handle

ISO-LEN 500
0.95-0.98

45
5900
116500
>50
No breaking
64-67
83
138
0.0002

0.11

The data mentioned in this brochure are average values ascertained by current statistical returns and tests, but we cannot

accept any responsibility for their accuracy.

TECHNICAL
ADVICE

EASY

ORDERING

NEXT DAY
DELIVERY
Order by 4pm

T +44 (0)1952 671403 E sales@outriggerpads.co.uk outriggerpads.co.uk

Product Code: IP-72003
Dimensions (mm): 400 x 400 x 40
Material: HDPE

Load Capacity (tonnes): 12.00
Weight (kg): 6.30
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BE CONFIDENT. BUY QUALITY.

PADS



