

HI-VIZ (IP-72003) OUTRIGGER PAD

These bright yellow pads are commonly used in public areas such as, parking bays, shopping centres, pavements, roadsides and pedestrianised walkways... but can be used in any application where potential trip hazards may occur.

- Alerts pedestrians to potential trip hazards
- Provides greater visibility in poor light or muddy ground conditions
- Tough and stable support for outrigger legs
- Engineered from High Density Polyethylene (HDPE)
- · Resistant to water, oil and chemicals
- Lightweight and easy to handle

SUITABLE FOR:













MATERIAL SPECIFICATION			
PROPERTIES	UNIT	TEST METHOD	ISO-LEN 500
Density	g/cm3	ISO1183-1	0.95-0.98
YieldMPa	ASTM D-638	25	
Ultimate strength	MPa	ASTM D-638	45
Tensile strength	Psi	ASTM D-638	5900
Tensile modulus of elasticity	Psi	ASTM D-638	116500
Breaking elongation	%	ISO527	>50
Impact strength	MJ/mm2	ISO179	No breaking
Shore hardness	Shore D	ISO868	64-67
Abrasion	Steel=100	ISO15527	83
Melting Point	°C	ASTM D-3417	138
Coefficient of thermal expansion	°C	ASTM D-696	0.0002
Friction coefficient (Static state)	Unit less	ASTM D-1894	0.11

The data mentioned in this brochure are average values ascertained by current statistical returns and tests, but we cannot accept any responsibility for their accuracy.

Product Code: IP-72003

Dimensions (mm): **400 x 400 x 40**

Material: HDPE

Load Capacity (tonnes): 12.00

Weight (kg): 6.30









BE CONFIDENT, BUY QUALITY.

